Cumulative Summary Tabulations of Serious Adverse Events from Clinical Trials 

PRAC PSUR assessment report 
DOC_REF_ID Page 12/24 

For BIMERVAX, a total of 143 SAEs have been reported in the studies HIPRA-HH-1, HIPRA-HH-2, HIPRA­

HH-3, HIPRA-HH-4, HIPRA-HH-5, HIPRA-HH-10, and HAN-01. One hundred and forty-two (142) SAEs 

were considered non-related, and 1 SAE was considered as possibly related. 

For BIMERVAX XBB.1.16, a total of 16 SAEs have been reported in clinical study HIPRA-HH-14. All 16 

SAEs were assessed as non-related to the investigational medicinal products.

[...]

Estimated interval and cumulative exposure from marketing experience 

No doses of Bl MERV AX or Bl MERV AX XBB.1.16 have been administered during the period 
covered by this safety report until 29 March 2025. Cumulatively, the estimated exposure from 
marketing experience is seven hundred and twenty-four (724) doses, equivalent to 724 
patients vaccinated. 

Summary of the overall benefit-risk analysis evaluation 

No new data on efficacy/effectiveness are available. 

PSUR N°04 

BIMERVAX, BIMERVAXXBB.1.16 

No relevant new information affecting the known safety profile of HIPRA COVID-19 vaccines

[...]

name (investigational medicinal product treatments, comparator treatments and placebo with 
co-administered treatment), as applicable. 

For BIMERVAX, a total of 143 SAEs have been reported in the studies HIPRA-HH-1, HIPRA­
HH-2, HIPRA-HH-3, HIPRA-HH-4, HIPRA-HH-5, HIPRA-HH-10, and HAN-01. One hundred 
and forty-two (142) SAEs were considered non-related, and 1 SAE was considered as possibly 
related. 

For BIMERVAX XBB.1.16, a total of 16 SAEs have been reported in clinical study HIPRA-HH-
14. All 16 SAEs were assessed as non-related to the investigational medicinal products.